From: Seth Martin <SMartin@ketchumfire.org>

Sent: Monday, June 12, 2023 10:35 AM

To: Michael David <mdavid@ketchumidaho.org>; Kelli Trapp <ktrapp@ketchumidaho.org>; Brian Christiansen
<BChristiansen@ketchumidaho.org>; Holly Cole <HCole@co.blaine.id.us>; Jade Riley <jriley@ketchumidaho.org>; Jamie Shaw
<jshaw@co.blaine.id.us>; Morgan Landers <MLanders@ketchumidaho.org>; Trent Donat <TDonat@ketchumidaho.org>; Wes
Whitesell <wwhitesell@ketchumidaho.org>

Cc: Lisa Enourato <LEnourato@ketchumidaho.org>

Subject: RE: KTA Agenda Items for 6/15 meeting

Could | add a request for consideration on the following?
- Install stop sign and stop line and paint a crosswalk at the exit from the North YMCA parking lot onto Saddle Rd.
- Install 20 MPH sign on Saddle Rd Southbound in the proximity of Park Circle.
- Install Fire Station Warning signs, no lights just yellow caution sign, both directions on Saddle Rd. in proximity of the
Fire Station.

Thanks

SETH MARTIN | KETCHUM FIRE DEPARTMENT
Assistant Chief | Fire Marshal

P.0O. Box 966 | 107 Saddle Rd | Ketchum, ID 83340
0:208.726.7805 | c: 208.721.3554 | f: 208.726.7844
smartin@ketchumfire.org | www.ketchumfire.org
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Requests from Assistant Fire Chief, Fire Marshall Seth Martin to install a stop sign and stop line and paint a
crosswalk at the exit from the North YMCA parking lot onto Saddle Road

To install a 20mph sign on Saddle Road southbound in the proximity of Park Circle

To install Fire Station Warning signs, no lights, just yellow caution sign, both directioins on Saddle Road in

proximity of the Fire Station.
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